

Measured Depth (Ft.)	Measured Interval (Ft.)	Horizontal Displacement (Ft.)	Cumulative Displacement
84	1/4	.37	.37
233	1/4	.65	1.02
420	1/4	.82	1.84
680	1/4	1.14	2.98
780	1/2	1.75	4.73
1000	1/2	1.91	6.64
1182	1-1/4	3.97	10.61
1321	1/2	1.21	11.82
1530	3/4	2.74	14.56
1790	3/4	3.41	17.97
2100	1/4	1.36	19.33
2469	3/4	4.83	24.16
2656	1/2	1.63	25.79
2850	1/2	1.69	27.48
3025	1-1/4	3.82	31.30
3118	3/4	1.22	32.52
3181	3/4	.83	33.35
3280	1-3/4	3.02	36.37
3404	1-1/4	2.70	39.07
3590	1	3.26	42.33
3777	1	3.27	45.60
4035	3/4	3.38	48.98
4305	1	4.73	53.71
4500	1	3.41	57.12
4810	1	5.43	62.55
5118	3/4	4.03	66.58
5390	3/4	3.56	70.14
5709	1-1/2	8.36	78.50
5925	2	7.54	86.04
6144	1-1/4	4.77	90.81
6450	1-3/4	9.33	100.14
6720	1-1/4	5.89	106.03
6840	1	2.10	108.13
7065	1-1/2	5.90	114.03
7269	1/2	.90	114.93
7480	1/4	.93	115.86
7640	1/2	1.39	117.25
7799	1/2	1.38	118.63
7895	3/4	1.26	119.89
8112	1/4	.95	120.84
8440	1/4	1.44	122.28
8770	1/4	1.45	123.73
9011	1	4.22	127.95
9070	3/4	.77	128.72

RECEIVED

NOV 14 1966

D. C. C.
ARTESIA, OFFICE